

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 3253/2010(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LPA No. 438/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VISHNU SUGAR MILLS LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S.CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG,
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since main contesting respondent no. 1 has entered
appearance through counsel, we propose to take up this
petition for consideration immediately after summer
vacation.

In the meantime, it shall be open to respondent
No. 1 to place on record any additional documents, if so
advised.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master