

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 3253/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2009 in LPA No.
438/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VISHNU SUGAR MILLS LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran,ASG,
Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms.Indra Sawhney,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shyam Diwan,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Y.V.Giri,Adv.
Mr.Ashish Giri,Adv.
Mr.Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that since the
counter affidavit is filed by the respondents, an opportunity
should be given to him to file the re-joinder affidavit.

-2-

Let the same be filed within two weeks.

Re-notify on 21.9.2010.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER